

Title:	Environment, Safety and Health Policy, AEP	Date:	12/30/2019
Owner:	Vice President – Environmental Services,	Sponsoring	Environment
	Gary Spitznogle	areas	Services and
			Safety and Health

Policy Statement:

AEP is committed to social responsibility and sustainability. We are proactive in our efforts to protect people and the environment by committing to:

Maintain compliance with all applicable environmental, safety and health (ES&H) requirements while pursuing the spirit of ES&H stewardship;

Ensure that people working for or on behalf of AEP understand and integrate ES&H responsibilities into their business functions;

Support continual improvement of environmental performance and pollution prevention; and

Hazard elimination through employee involvement and continual health and safety improvement.

Detail:

1.0 Standards

This Policy is in conformance with the requirements outlined in ISO 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007 Section 4.2.

2.0 Scope

This Policy is applicable to all AEP Employees.

3.0 Policy

AEP is committed to social responsibility and sustainability. We are proactive in our efforts to protect people and the environment by committing to:

Maintain compliance with all applicable ES&H requirements while pursuing the spirit of ES&H stewardship;

Ensure that people working for or on behalf of AEP understand and integrate ES&H responsibilities into their business functions;

Support continual improvement of environmental performance and pollution prevention; and

Hazard elimination through employee involvement and continual health and safety improvement.

4.0 Procedures

1



Procedures for the implementation and maintenance of the Environment Safety and Health Management System shall be consistent with the Environment, Safety and Health Policy.

5.0 References

ISO 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007 Section 4.2

Review / Revision:

This Policy shall be reviewed annually.

Reviewed by	Comments	Date
JPC	Changed the owner	8/16/2017
CBL	Changed the owner and sponsoring organizations	12/30/2019